No. 29465

SLOVAK REPUBLIC

Declaration of acceptance of the obligation contained in the Charter of the United Nations. Dated at Bratislava on 1 January 1993

Authentic texts: Slovak and English. Registered ex officio on 19 January 1993.

RÉPUBLIQUE SLOVAQUE

Déclaration d'acceptation des obligations de la Charte des Nations Unies. En date à Bratislava du 1^{er} janvier 1993

Textes authentiques : slovaque et anglais. Enregistré d'office le 19 janvier 1993.

SLOVAK REPUBLIC: DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE¹ OF THE OBLIGATIONS CONTAINED IN THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS

In connection with the applicaton by the Slovak Republic for membership in the United Nations, I have the honour, on behalf of the Slovak Republic and in my capacity as Prime Minister of the Slovak Republic, to declare that the Slovak Republic accepts the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations and solemnly undertakes to fulfil them.

Bratislava January 1st 1993

[*Signed*] VLADIMÍR MEČIAR Prime Minister of the Slovak Republic

¹Presented to the Secretary-General of the United Nations on 4 January 1993. By resolution A/RES/47/222* adopted by the General Assembly at its Forty-seventh Session on 19 January 1993, the Slovak Republic was admitted to membership in the United Nations.

^{*} United Nations, Official Records of the General Assembly, Forty-seventh Session, Supplement No. 47 (A/47/49), vol. II, p. 5.